No. 27 FIRST INFORM	NATION REPORT
E CONTEN	
Sub-Divn. Jhalda P.S.K	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Sections 379/411/414	/J.2.0Bii) ActSections
3 a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1020 D	/120Bii) ActSections(1)(4) Mines I Minesabiv) Other acts & Sections(223) Act-1957
	Date 26/4/22 Inbetween Time 12:35 ms and 13:55 ms
c) Information received Date 26/4/22	ime 14: 35 hrs G.D. No. 1020 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral written	at the 1.0.
	m P.S. Approx 05 KM Soults East from Kotshila PS
b) Address Kansai River Bridge beside k	Cansai River. Village-Banahalā, Ps-Kokimia Beat No. Anchal-D. JL NO-238
	name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
•	ce
b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Bircendra	Nalls Tewary
c) Date / Year of birth 51 years	d) NationalityIndiam
	Punulia.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fu	
(Attach separate sheet if necessary): Acquired D	0m4 an 4 —
a Prolim Kumay (AT und) Cla-11 Achieve	Kumar of vill-Bartolia, Ps-Kotshila, Dist-Punulic
Driver of the treactor Regn No- WB 59	5A/2979
2 Owner of the treasfor having Regn. M	
C. Darticulars of proportios stolen/involved : (Attach sen	arate sheet, if required): .Owe.tractor.beaming.regn.No
wassa/2973 (chassis No-1775105DLMA023	883, Engine NO-RJNB02036FD) attached will trolley
40. Total value of proportion stolen/involved	χ
11 Inquest report/LID Case No. if any :	x
40 FID Contents : (Attach concrete sheet if required)	
To anichal suritan complaint of the complain	ant-which is theated as FIR is attached herewilk
The bidginal withier completely by the completely	Tufan Kr. Dawy
	Tufan Kr. Dawn Officer-in-Charge 26/4/22 Kotshila P.S.
	Rotsniia P.S. Dist-Purulia
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm 21(1)(4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act. L	nission of offence(s) u/s. 379/411/414/120 B TPC omd
	to take up the
registered the case and took up the investigation/dir	ected. ASI Samoy Deq to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the d and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	Tufan Kumar Dawn
	Tufan Kumar Dawn Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S.
	Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with
Paremal Genary	Name TUFAN KUMAR DAWN
fare mal Temary As of po Cice Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank St OF POLICE, O/C KOTSHILA PS
Complainant/informant	Number if anyDIST- PUDULIA.
Complaind to morning	

To
The Officer-In-Charge
Kotshila P.S
Dist- Purulia.

Ref: - Kotshila PS GDE No. 999 Dated 26/04/2022.

Sir,

In producing herewith 01 (one) arrested accused person namely Pratham Kumar (47 yrs) s/o Lt. Aghnu Kumar of vill.- Bartolia, PS- Kotshila along with seized one tractor bearing registration no. WB-55A/2973 (Chassis No. 1VY5105DLMA023883, Engine No. RJNB02036FD) attached with trolley loaded with sand under proper seizure list. I beg to submit that today (26/04/2022) I along with (1) C/332 Ashok Kr. Kandu (2) C/983 Radhakanta Kisku both of Kotshila P.S were performing Day Mobile duty vide Kotshila PS CC No. 650/22 Date-. 26.04.2022. During my Day mobile duty at about 12.35 hrs I along with force reached at Kochahatu Kansai River Bridge under Kotshila PS and found that one red colour tractor bearing registration no. WB-55A/2973 named as 'Mahindra 475 DI -Bhoomiputra' attached with trolley loaded with sand was coming from Kansai River Bridge side beside Kansai River. On seeing the Police party at near Kansai River Bridge, the driver of the said tractor was trying to flee away. But after a hot chase, we could able to detain the driver of said tractor. I asked the driver Pratham Kumar to produce valid documents in respect of said sand but he failed to produce any documents regarding lifting & transportation of sand. During interrogation he confessed that he loaded the tractor with sand by illegal manner for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly for running clandestine business consent with owner. So, I seized the tractor bearing registration no. WB-55A/2973 (Chassis No. 1VY5105DLMA023883, Engine No. RJNB02036FD) attached with trolley under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them and I arrested Pratham Kumar (47yrs) s/o Lt. Aghnu Kumar of vill.- Bartolia, PS- Kotshila. As such there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the tractor with ill motive are habitually dealing with sand illegally for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly for running a clandestine business without any valid document. So they are liable for offence punishable U/S- 379/411/414/120B IPC & 21 (1) (4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

Therefore, I pray before you that a case against Pratham Kumar (47 yrs) s/o Lt. Aghnu Kumar of vill.- Bartolia, PS- Kotshila and owner of the tractor may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Received on 26/4/22 at 14:35 mms and Started Kotsmila Ps Case NO-43/22 Dtd-26/4/22. 4/5-379/411/414/120B IPC & 21(1)(4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act 1957

Tufan Kr. Dawh
Officer-in-Charge 26/4/22
Kotshila P.S.
Dist-Purulia

Yours faithfully Jeway ASI of PO Wee ASI Parimal Tewary Kotshila PS, Dist-Puruia Date - 26/04/2022